1
Multi-Disc
Dehydrators
MDQ / MDC / JD
01 TSURUMI PUMP
MDQ
MDC
Multi-disc screw press dehydrators utilize both gravity filtration and screw displacement

Screw shaft     x 10mm
Number of screw shafts
Model Number Designation
11 TSURUMI PUMP
Specifications
(lbsDS/h)
Screw Shaft Length Width Height Dry Operating
MDQ-101 6.5 - 13 0.8 φ 4" X 1 70 7/8 35 7/16 70 7/8 181 454
MDQ-102 13 - 26 0.9 φ 4" X 2 70 7/8 35 7/16 70 7/8 227 522
MDQ-103 20 - 40 1.3 φ 4" X 3 72 13/16 43 5/16 70 7/8 318 703
MDQ-104 26.5 - 53 1.7 φ 4" X 4 82 11/16 59 1/16 80 11/16 408 885
MDQ-105 33 - 66 1.8 φ 4" X 5 82 11/16 59 1/16 80 11/16 454 953
MDQ-201 20 - 40 1.4 φ 8" X 1 104 5/16 47 1/4 80 11/16 318 726
MDQ-202 39.5 - 79 1.7 φ 8" X 2 104 5/16 47 1/4 80 11/16 408 862
MDQ-203 59.5 - 119 2.4 φ 8" X 3 104 5/16 59 1/16 80 11/16 544 1157
MDQ-204 79 - 158 3.2 φ 8" X 4 110 1/4 82 11/16 80 11/16 726 1610
MDQ-205 99 - 198 3.9 φ 8" X 5 110 1/4 82 11/16 80 11/16 816 1746
MDC-351 79 - 158 1.3 φ 14" X 1 148 7/16 44 7/8 78 15/16 590 830
MDC-352 158 - 316 2.5 φ 14" X 2 154 3/4 57 1/2 79 15/16 1043 1501
MDC-353 238 - 476 4.2 φ 14" X 3 166 1/8 71 1/4 86 5/8 1497 2195
Model Treating
Capacity
Motor
Output
(hp)
Dimension (inches) Weight (lbs)
13
12TSURUMI PUMP
MDQ
MDC
WidthLength
H
ei
gh
t
WidthLength
H
ei
gh
t
*15 3/4"
Dimensions
* On MDC-series, the screw is independent of the coagulant mixing tank.
To fully develop the performance of dehydrator, install the dehydrator main unit and the coagulant
mixing tank unit on common ground. (Distance 15.75")
M
ulti-D
isc Screw
 Press D
ehydrators
M
D
Q
 / M
D
C
The treating capacity will vary depending on the characteristics and concentration of sludge.
Applicable sludge must be organic and have an ignition loss (VTS = Volatile Total Solids) of more than 60%
and a concentration (TS) of 0.5 to 2.0%.
The motor output means the total motor output of the MDQ/MDC dehydrator that includes the dehydrator main
unit, but does not cover motor output of the sludge conveying/feed pump, chemical feed equipment, etc.
The sludge conveying/feed pump, chemical feed equipment, chemical feed pump, etc. outside the MDQ/MDC
dehydrator are not included.
MDQ  -  10  1
Name of the series
Screw shaft     x 10mm
Number of screw shafts
Model Number Designation
11 TSURUMI PUMP
Specifications
(lbsDS/h)
Screw Shaft Length Width Height Dry Operating
MDQ-101 6.5 - 13 0.8 φ 4" X 1 70 7/8 35 7/16 70 7/8 181 454
MDQ-102 13 - 26 0.9 φ 4" X 2 70 7/8 35 7/16 70 7/8 227 522
MDQ-103 20 - 40 1.3 φ 4" X 3 72 13/16 43 5/16 70 7/8 318 703
MDQ-104 26.5 - 53 1.7 φ 4" X 4 82 11/16 59 1/16 80 11/16 408 885
MDQ-105 33 - 66 1.8 φ 4" X 5 82 11/16 59 1/16 80 11/16 454 953
MDQ-201 20 - 40 1.4 φ 8" X 1 104 5/16 47 1/4 80 11/16 318 726
MDQ-202 39.5 - 79 1.7 φ 8" X 2 104 5/16 47 1/4 80 11/16 408 862
MDQ-203 59.5 - 119 2.4 φ 8" X 3 104 5/16 59 1/16 80 11/16 544 1157
MDQ-204 79 - 158 3.2 φ 8" X 4 110 1/4 82 11/16 80 11/16 726 1610
MDQ-205 99 - 198 3.9 φ 8" X 5 110 1/4 82 11/16 80 11/16 816 1746
MDC-351 79 - 158 1.3 φ 14" X 1 148 7/16 44 7/8 78 15/16 590 830
MDC-352 158 - 316 2.5 φ 14" X 2 154 3/4 57 1/2 79 15/16 1043 1501
MDC-353 238 - 476 4.2 φ 14" X 3 166 1/8 71 1/4 86 5/8 1497 2195
Model Treating
Capacity
Motor
Output
(hp)
Dimension (inches) Weight (lbs)
14
13 TSURUMI PUMP1313 TSUTSURUMRUMI PI PUMPUMP
JD
Multi-Disc Dehydrators
JD
Breakthrough multi-disc dehydrator that consists of
both resin and stainless steel discs and is free from clogging
14TSURUMI PUMP
M
ulti-D
isc D
ehydrators
JD
15
13 TSURUMI PUMP1313 TSUTSURUMRUMI PI PUMPUMP
JD
Multi-Disc Dehydrators